INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS AND PARTS LIST
APPLICATION:
MODEL 570932 MEGA STEPS:
2009 DODGE RAM 1500 QUAD CAB PICKUPS
2009 DODGE RAM 1500 CREW CAB PICKUPS

READ INSTRUCTIONS COMPLETELY AND CHECK TO MAKE SURE THAT ALL REQUIRED PARTS
(LISTED ON THE SERVICE PARTS LIST) ARE ON HAND BEFORE STARTING THE INSTALLATION.

ATTACH THE MOUNTING BRACKETS TO THE VEHICLE AS FOLLOWS:

2.1 ON THE VERTICAL WALL OF THE ROCKER PANEL, INSTALL THE T-BOLT WELMENT (ITEM #3)
INTO THE LARGE OBROUND HOLE AND FISH THE OTHER END THROUGH THE FORWARD 1/2”
HEXAGON HOLE BE CAREFULL NOT TO DROP THE T-BOLT INSIDE OF THE ROCKER
PANEL. ATTACH THE FLAT NYLON WASHER (ITEM #5) TO THE THREADED END OF EACH
BOLT. (THIS IS TO BE USED AS A RETAINER.)

2.2 POSITION THE MOUNTING BRACKET (ITEM #2) SO THAT THE HOLES IN THE BRACKETS LINE
UP WITH THE THREADED STUDS ON THE INSIDE WALL OF THE ROCKER PANEL. INSTALL THE
3/8-16 SERRATED FLANGE NUTS (ITEM #4). TIGHTEN BRACKET FASTENERS TO 19 LB FT.

PREPARE THE MEGA STEP PLATE FOR MOUNTING BY INSERTING THREE (3) 5/16” SQUARE HEAD
SCREWS (ITEM #6) IN THE CENTER SLOT ON THE UNDER SIDE OF THE STEP.

POSITIONS THE MEGA STEP ON THE MOUNTING BRACKETS SO THAT THE SQUARE HEAD
SCREWS ARE LOCATED IN THE SLOTS OF THE MOUNTING BRACKETS AND THE STEP IS
CENTERED, FRONT TO REAR, ON THE VEHICLE. INSTALL 5/16” SERRATED FLANGE NUTS (ITEM
#7) ON THE SQUARE HEAD SCREWS AND TIGHTEN TO 19 LB FT.

SERVICE PARTS LIST
ITEM [ PART NO. [ QTY | DESCRIPTION

1 375078 1 MEGA STEP ASSEMBLY- 78” QUAD CAB
1 585078 1 O-MEGA STEP ASSEMBLY- 78” QUAD CAB
1 575088 1 MEGA STEP ASSEMBLY- 88” CREW CAB

585088 1 O-MEGA STEP ASSEMBLY- 88” CREW CAB
2 351636 6 MOUNTING BRACKET, BLK, DODGE, MEGA STEP
3 550147 6 T-BOLT WELDMENT, ZP
4 100181 12 | NUT-SERRATED FLANGE,HEX,3/8-16,ZP
5 108442 12 WASHER-NYLON,.360 X 1.50 X .032
6 106880 6 SCREW-SQUARE HD,5/16-18UNC X 1.00”
7 102680 14 | NUT-SERRATED FLANGE, HEX, SST, 5/16-18 UNC
it 551648 SHEET 1 10SEP08

1200 E. Birch 81 Brandon, 80 57005




80d4dS0T 2 LIFIHS B8¥%91GS

-3LISOdd0 FAIS (¥EONASSVd) LHOIN-
NMOHS 3AIS (YIAINA) LJTT

ddls 40 Dzm. HOYd LOTIS
NI QETIVLSNI 39 LSON
SMIYOS QVIH FUVNDdS

MIHDS QVAH FUVNdS dESNNN
d0d LNN IONVId QILVNNES

MI¥OS QVIH FYVNOS QEASNNN

ddlS (NVH LJAdT
di3lS ONVH LHDIM

JIDIHIA 0 ¥YVIYd QUVMOL
d8 TIN0OHS 0D0T INYIANT

50045 08 ‘vepuedg 8439 30021

(Auwwdwos INGFANT V)

2B604S — 'ON LaMOVUd

LSIT S1¥Vd HDIAYIS




